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26.08.19   Weekly Newsletter  
 
Welcome back to all our returning pupils and a warm welcome to all the children and families who 
are new to Riverbank School.  We hope that you enjoyed the holidays and had the opportunity to 
enjoy the lovely warm weather we had in Aberdeen. 
Below are some important dates for your diary for the coming session, we will update this every 
week in the newsletter.     
 
  
Diary Dates 2019-2020 
 
 

Date Time  Event 
Tuesday 27th August  6.00 – 7.00 pm Cromdale pre visit Parents Meeting (P7) 

Tuesday 10th September – 
Friday 13th September 

All day P7 Residential trip to Cromdale. 

Friday 20th September  All day Local Holiday 

Monday 23rd September All day Local Holiday 

Monday 7th October  Tbc P7 & P4 sharing assemblies 

Tuesday 8th October 5.00 – 8.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 10th October 4.00 – 6.00 Parent Interviews 

Monday 14th October – Friday 25th October - Holidays 

Monday 28th October 9.00 Pupils return for Term 2 

Monday 4th November All day Photographer (individuals) 

 
 
Next week we will issue you with an events list for the whole school session (which includes all 
holidays and inset (staff training) days. 
 
Polite Requests 
 

•  When collecting your children at the end of the day (particularly P3), can we ask you 
  not to knock or allow younger siblings to knock on the windows as this can be very 
  distracting for the children inside the classrooms. 

•  Please ensure that your children come to school in the morning with all they need for 
  the day.  Last session we regularly had parents dropping of snack and packed lunches 
  to the office.  Unfortunately, we cannot guarantee that these will get to your child  
  before the break / lunchtime 

 
 

 

 
 

https://webmail.glowscotland.org.uk/cp/ps/Mail/ExternalURLProxy?d=glowscotland.org.uk&u=gw08jollymaxine&url=http://www.riverbank.aberdeen.sch.uk&urlHash=-1.2841638085966078E304

